503469083 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES WHIPPLE CASE JR	06/22/2015
PHILIP LINDSLEY DAVIDSON	10/17/2014
NATHAN JAMES FISH	10/16/2014
MICHAEL C. HILSDALE	10/20/2014
AARON WILLIAM LECLAIRE	10/16/2014
ROBERT PHILIP WILLIAMS	11/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-654-0090

docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com Email: COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC **Correspondent Name:**

6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 330**

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355058.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 036508 FRAME: 0584 503469083

Total Attachments: 12	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036508 FRAME: 0585

joint invento	or of subject matt	er ("INVENTION") dis	n the original inventor or a closed and/or claimed in PPLICATION"), which:	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenthese No. 14/516,781 b	representatives, of the osoft Corporation, O 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL es (filed on 10/17/2) y the following Office	authorizes, and requesone Law and Corporate Affaine Microsoft Way, Redmore REPRESENTATIVES), to instance and given Application date, and Office, where	irs nd, ert on)
	was filed on	and was g	given Application	
		by the following		
entire and e INVENTION , therefrom, s	xclusive rights, tit and the APPLICAT uch as continuing	tle and interest, incl TION (and all other applications, in who	, and is desirous of acqui luding the right of priorit applications and patents le or in part, in and for th LICATION DERIVATIVES"));	y, in the derived
to insert the		filing date, and Offic	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENCE into the following table	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office	
				-
				-

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>355058.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	6/22/2015 Date
Charles Whipple Case, Jr. Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Light Tame in English	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>355058.01</u>

P	ATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>355058</u>	.01
joint inventor of subj		m the original inventor or an orig isclosed and/or claimed in a pa APPLICATION"), which:	
ASSIGNEE Departme Washingt here in pa No. <u>U</u>	ent, Microsoft Corporation, on 198052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA arentheses (filed on 10/17/2) by the following Office	authorizes, and requests, the Law and Corporate Affairs One Microsoft Way, Redmond, L. REPRESENTATIVES), to insert 2014 and given Application ce) filing date, and Office, when	
No	on and was by the following ";		
successors and assign entire and exclusive r INVENTION and the A therefrom, such as cor States, its territories, and ASSIGNOR hereboto insert the Application	s ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to ights, title and interest, ind APPLICATION (and all other ntinuing applications, in who nd all foreign countries ("APP y authorizes, and requests, and on No., filing date, and Off	oration, on behalf of itself and o, and is desirous of acquiring, cluding the right of priority, in applications and patents deriole or in part, in and for the Unipelication DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES into the following table for a	the the ved ted
Application No.	VES after they are known; Filing Date	Office	
		*CC 4294	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	_			- consequence
√invento:	r's	Sia	natu	re

Philip Lindsley Davidson

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 355058.01

(if other than English)

I, <u>Nathan James Fish</u> , ("AS inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>INPUT SIGN</u> ."	NVENTION") disclosed a	· ·
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parentheses No. 14/516,781 by	ASSIGNOR hereby authorspresentatives, of the Law soft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRES (filed on 10/17/2014) the following Offices Application No., filing continuous filing	and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given Application
was filed on	and was given A	application
	by the following Office	
46	",	
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing a States, its territories, and all forest	NEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest, including ON (and all other applications, in whole or i	the right of priority, in the cations and patents derived n part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby authorito insert the Application No., for APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>355058.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date 16/14
Printed Name in English Nathan James Fish	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 355058.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355058.01

I, <u>Michael C. Hilsdale</u> , ("ASSIG inventor of subject matter ("INVE application entitled " <u>INPUT SIGNAL E</u>	ENTION") disclosed	•
Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (AS here in parentheses Application No.	Sentatives, of the Lar Corporation, One M SIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR (filed on 10/11/2 14/5/6, 18/	w and Corporate Affairs licrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert 2014 and given by the following) this APPLICATION's
was filed on b		
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" entire and exclusive rights, title ar INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing appli States, its territories, and all foreign ASSIGNOR hereby authorized	r), is entitled to, and interest, including (and all other applications, in whole or countries ("APPLICAT	g the right of priority, in the lications and patents derived in part, in and for the United TION DERIVATIVES"));
following table for any APPLICATION		_
Application No. Filin	g Date	Office
Application No. Office Application No., filing of the second seco	date, and Office, when and was given by the following Office	by the following) this APPLICATION's en known; Application e n, on behalf of itself and its d is desirous of acquiring, the g the right of priority, in the lications and patents derived in part, in and for the United FION DERIVATIVES")); uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the hey are known;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Michael C. Hildele	10/20/14
Inventor's Signature Michael C. Hilsdale	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 355058.01

I, Aaron William LeClaire, ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original
oint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "INPUT SIGNAL EMULATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 355058.01

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
						REPRESENTA		
						2014_ and g		
	No.	<u>14/<</u>	516,781 b	y the followi	ng Office			
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., t	iling date, a	nd Of	fice, when
	knov	vn;						
	was	filed	on		and was g	jiven Applica	tion	
	No_	andalan distantana ana	addina and a second	by the f	ollowing	Office		
	66	***************************************			", 	> 1 % x		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			and an artist of the second of the second

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	a.c.		

MS Docket No.: <u>355058.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Claus William La Claire	16-Oct-2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aaron William LeClaire	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

		_					1110 100	/CROU I	•0		0.50.01
inventor of	subj	ect	matter	. ("ASSIGNOR" ("INVENTION GNAL EMULAT	") disclo	sed	and/or	claim	ed i	_	-
\boxtimes				ASSIGNOR I representati							

MS Docket No : 355058.01

	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to inser-
	here in parentheses (filed on 10/17/2014 and given Application
	No. 14/516, 78) by the following Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
—	
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	···

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	·		
		**	

MS Docket No.: 355058.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Afalli.	11/4/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert Philip Williams	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)